
Automatic Invite Score: 577 U18 Cut Score: 563
U21 Cut Score: 563 U15 Cut Score: 520

U18 Cut Score:
U15 Cut Score:

Last Name First Name State Club/Team Affiliation Invite Cat. Resident? Score Last Name First Name State Club/Team Affiliation Invite Cat. Resident? Score
Lake Griffin WV N/A U21 NO 592 Abzug Noah MD Seitzland U18 Yes 566
Peiser Braden TX Kentucky U21 NO 592 Adkins Samuel PA Kentucky U21 NO 575
Ogoreuc Jack PA Oil city U18 YES 591 AHNER Cohen NM ZIA R&P U18 YES 570
Jennings Chris IN Army Rifle U21 NO 586 Annicelli Antonio CT Quaker Hill Rod & Gun Club U18 YES 499
Muller Grayson LA N/A U18 YES 584 ASHFORD JARED VT NFLD JR RIFLES U18 YES 514
Wisman Jacob WV N/A U21 YES 583 Baliva Dominic NY Rochester Rifle Club U18 YES 551
Wee Ryan NC USNA Rifle Team U21 NO 582 Barth Tanner MN University of Memphis U21 NO 563
Evans Brandon VA Kentucky U21 NO 580 Barth Parker MN N/A U18 YES 527
Wee Tyler NC Sir Walter Gun Club U18 YES 580 Bell Hayden OK Morehead State Univ U21 NO 572
Hotko Anthony Il Kentucky U21 NO 579 Bohan Yang MA Army Rifle U21 NO 572
Perkowski Teagan OH University of Alaska Fairbanks U21 NO 579 Bolitho Silas ME Capitol City Jr Rifle Club U15 YES 539
McClimans Logan PA N/A U21 NO 578 Brenner Zachary PA Ontelaunee JR Rifle U18 YES 565
Labine Kai VA N/A U18 YES 577 Bull Nicholas MO Army Rifle U21 NO 575
Stout Matthew VA University of Alaska Fairbanks U21 NO 577 BURNS JACKSON WA TWS U18 NO 564
Williams Evan VA N/A U18 YES 576 Butler Elijah TX USAFA U21 NO 566
Adkins Samuel PA Kentucky U21 NO 575 Chittenden Carver MI Grand Rapids Rifle & Pistol Club U18 Yes 490
Bull Nicholas MO Army Rifle U21 NO 575 CLEGG ELI CA Lincon Rifle Club U15 YES 520
Kuhne George PA Morehead State Univ U21 NO 575 Coyer Zeke PA Oil City Junior Rifle Team U21 YES 564
Lyons Ian PA Palmyra Jr Rifle Team U18 YES 575 DeKruger Tyler NY N/A U21 NO 571
Schmidt Marshall NY Galway Jr Rifle Club U18 NO 575 Dixon Charles PA Ontelaunee Jr Rifle U15 YES 524
Bell Hayden OK Morehead State Univ U21 NO 572 Evans Brandon VA Kentucky U21 NO 580
Bohan Yang MA Army Rifle U21 NO 572 Fahey Neilan MA Reading Rifle U21 YES 555
Russell Jonathan PA Oil City Junior Rifle Team U15 YES 572 Frieler Nicholas MI University of Michigan Rifle Team U21 Yes 490
Steen William TX USAFA U21 NO 572 Golden John PA Everett Sportsman’s Junior Rifle Club U15 YES 543
DeKruger Tyler NY N/A U21 NO 571 GUEST DESTIN FL N/A U21 YES 530
Guthrie Oliver KY Wofford Rifle U21 NO 571 Guthrie Oliver KY Wofford Rifle U21 NO 571
AHNER Cohen NM ZIA R&P U18 YES 570 Hall Logan IN SIRPC U18 YES 559
Joarder Alok MA Murray State Rifle Club U15 NO 570 Hicks Wyatt GA UNG U21 YES 564
Malave Ben PA Seitzland Sting U18 YES 570 Hollenbeck Casey WI Medford Rifle Club U21 YES 563
Riffe Henry AK Borealis Bullseyes U21 YES 569 Holton Elias WA Capitol City Junior Rifle Club U21 YES 557
SANCHEZ LOGAN CO AMER LEG POST 109 U18 YES 569 Hooper Mason PA Fryburg Jr Marksmen U21 YES 567
Myers Trey PA Morehead State Univ U21 NO 568 Hotko Anthony Il Kentucky U21 NO 579
Hooper Mason PA Fryburg Jr Marksmen U21 YES 567 Hultgren Soren MT N/A U18 YES 553
Abzug Noah MD Seitzland U18 Yes 566 Jennings Chris IN Army Rifle U21 NO 586
Butler Elijah TX USAFA U21 NO 566 Joarder Alok MA Murray State Rifle Club U15 NO 570
Jockers Corbin PA UNG U21 NO 566 Jockers Corbin PA UNG U21 NO 566
Roche George MD Hillsdale College U21 Yes 566 Johnston Tyler NH HFGJRT U21 YES 528
St. Hilaire Jacob TX N/A U18 YES 566 Jolly Nathan AZ Rio Salado Sportsman's Club U21 YES 556
Wright JT GA Lumpkin County High School U18 YES 566 Kauffman Nate PA Seitzland Sting U18 YES 564
Brenner Zachary PA Ontelaunee JR Rifle U18 YES 565 Kuhne George PA Morehead State Univ U21 NO 575
Michalak Braden MI The Citadel U21 NO 565 Labine Kai VA N/A U18 YES 577
BURNS JACKSON WA TWS U18 NO 564 Lake Griffin WV N/A U21 NO 592
Coyer Zeke PA Oil City Junior Rifle Team U21 YES 564 Lowman Emmett ID Sandpoint Jr Rifle Club U21 YES 497
Hicks Wyatt GA UNG U21 YES 564 Lyons Ian PA Palmyra Jr Rifle Team U18 YES 575
Kauffman Nate PA Seitzland Sting U18 YES 564 Malave Ben PA Seitzland Sting U18 YES 570
Santiso Kaleb PA Zips Rifle Club U21 NO 564 McCann Jake ND Bis/Man R&P Assn U18 YES 538
Barth Tanner MN University of Memphis U21 NO 563 McClimans Logan PA N/A U21 NO 578
Hollenbeck Casey WI Medford Rifle Club U21 YES 563 Metcalf Beck TN N/A U18 YES 554
SVINKY Brady TX N/A U18 NO 563 Meyer III Charles NJ Somerset Junior Rifle Club U18 YES 560
Smith Everett WV Mason Dixon JRC U18 YES 561 Michalak Braden MI The Citadel U21 NO 565
Meyer III Charles NJ Somerset Junior Rifle Club U18 YES 560 MORTON LOGAN CA Sutter Rifle Club U18 YES 540

Invites Sorted by Score Invites Sorted by Last Name

2024-2025 STATE JUNIOR OLYMPIC MATCH - INVITE LIST AS OF Feburary 24, 2025
MEN'S 3x20 SMALLBORE RIFLE

White = First Round Invite Pink = Second Round Invite

Red Score = Qualified as Non-Resident AthleteSecond Round Invites
U21 Cut Score:

Dark Blue = State Champion Light Blue = Automatic Invite

While we make every effort to ensure that all scores and invites are accounted for properly, if you see a mistake with your score, do not see your name on the invite list and believe it should be included, or have 
questions about the invites, please contact Ashley MacAllister at ashley.macallister@usashooting.org and I would be happy to help resolve the issue.
Congratulations to all of our 2025 Junior Olympic National Championship qualifiers!

Names that have strike throughs have declined their invitation by not registering for the event.



Travison Alex RI South County Rod & Gun Club U21 YES 560 Muller Grayson LA N/A U18 YES 584
Hall Logan IN SIRPC U18 YES 559 Myers Trey PA Morehead State Univ U21 NO 568
Holton Elias WA Capitol City Junior Rifle Club U21 YES 557 Ogoreuc Jack PA Oil city U18 YES 591
Jolly Nathan AZ Rio Salado Sportsman's Club U21 YES 556 Peiser Braden TX Kentucky U21 NO 592
Fahey Neilan MA Reading Rifle U21 YES 555 Perkowski Teagan OH University of Alaska Fairbanks U21 NO 579
Metcalf Beck TN N/A U18 YES 554 Riffe Henry AK Borealis Bullseyes U21 YES 569
Van Sang OR Tri-County Gun Club U18 YES 554 Roche George MD Hillsdale College U21 Yes 566
Hultgren Soren MT N/A U18 YES 553 Russell Jonathan PA Oil City Junior Rifle Team U15 YES 572
Stanley Klein TX N/A U15 YES 553 SANCHEZ LOGAN CO AMER LEG POST 109 U18 YES 569
Stauch Owen OH Fort Harmar Junior Rifle Club U18 Yes 552 Santiso Kaleb PA Zips Rifle Club U21 NO 564
Baliva Dominic NY Rochester Rifle Club U18 YES 551 Schmidt Marshall NY Galway Jr Rifle Club U18 NO 575
Sell Clay SD N/A U21 YES 550 Sell Clay SD N/A U21 YES 550
TUCKER James NM ZIA R&P U15 YES 549 Smith Everett WV Mason Dixon JRC U18 YES 561
Soule Kellen TX N/A U15 YES 544 Soule Kellen TX N/A U15 YES 544
Golden John PA Everett Sportsman’s Junior Rifle Club U15 YES 543 St. Hilaire Jacob TX N/A U18 YES 566
Surya Nikhil OR Tri-County Gun Club U15 YES 543 Stanley Klein TX N/A U15 YES 553
MORTON LOGAN CA Sutter Rifle Club U18 YES 540 Stauch Owen OH Fort Harmar Junior Rifle Club U18 Yes 552
Bolitho Silas ME Capitol City Jr Rifle Club U15 YES 539 Steen William TX USAFA U21 NO 572
McCann Jake ND Bis/Man R&P Assn U18 YES 538 Stout Matthew VA University of Alaska Fairbanks U21 NO 577
GUEST DESTIN FL N/A U21 YES 530 Surya Nikhil OR Tri-County Gun Club U15 YES 543
Johnston Tyler NH HFGJRT U21 YES 528 SVINKY Brady TX N/A U18 NO 563
Barth Parker MN N/A U18 YES 527 Travison Alex RI South County Rod & Gun Club U21 YES 560
Dixon Charles PA Ontelaunee Jr Rifle U15 YES 524 TUCKER James NM ZIA R&P U15 YES 549
CLEGG ELI CA Lincon Rifle Club U15 YES 520 Van Sang OR Tri-County Gun Club U18 YES 554
ASHFORD JARED VT NFLD JR RIFLES U18 YES 514 Wee Ryan NC USNA Rifle Team U21 NO 582
Annicelli Antonio CT Quaker Hill Rod & Gun Club U18 YES 499 Wee Tyler NC Sir Walter Gun Club U18 YES 580
Lowman Emmett ID Sandpoint Jr Rifle Club U21 YES 497 Williams Evan VA N/A U18 YES 576
Chittenden Carver MI Grand Rapids Rifle & Pistol Club U18 Yes 490 Wisman Jacob WV N/A U21 YES 583
Frieler Nicholas MI University of Michigan Rifle Team U21 Yes 490 Wright JT GA Lumpkin County High School U18 YES 566


